

# City of Jonesboro

## **Legislation Text**

File #: RES-09:090, Version: 1

# A RESOLUTION TO MAKE REAPPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR

WHEREAS, Craighead County Solid Waste Authority has positions expiring, the following individuals are reappointed:

### CRAIGHEAD COUNTY SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY

Member Term Expiration
Joe Harbuck July 31, 2012
Kevan Inboden July 31, 2012
John Sawyer July 31, 2012

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

The following reappointments be made as follows:

### CRAIGHEAD COUNTY SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY

MemberTerm ExpirationJoe HarbuckJuly 31, 2012Kevan InbodenJuly 31, 2012John SawyerJuly 31, 2012

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of June, 2009.